

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5139/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2010 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CRLA No. 487/2009

MOHD.BABBAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE(DELHI ADMIN.)DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 10/01/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Mohd. Salim, Adv. for  
   Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr.    P.P. Malhotra, ASG  
   Mr.    J.S. Atri,Sr. Adv.  
   Ms.    Sadhna Sandhu, Adv. for  
   Mrs    Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Leave granted.

During the pendency of this appeal, the appellants are directed to be released on bail on the same terms on which they were on bail earlier before the trial court, however, on fresh bonds.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master