

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 93/2011

MOHD.BABBAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE(DELHI ADMN.) DELHI

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 3849/2014 (II-C)
(IA 10082/2014 - FOR GRANT OF BAIL)

ONLY IA 10082/2014 IS LISTED

Date : 27-02-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 10082/2014 - We see no reason to grant bail. The
Application for Bail is rejected.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER